

## **RESOLUTION in Support for I LOVE MY PUBLIC SCHOOLS WEEK**

WHEREAS, the Sun Prairie Area School District Board of Education, administrators, educators, staff, parents, and community members of the Sun Prairie Area School District are united in our efforts to provide ALL children with the highest quality educational opportunities; and

WHEREAS, all public school students in the State of Wisconsin deserve the same exceptional educational opportunities and highly qualified educators, staff, and administrators; and

WHEREAS, the week of February 12-16, 2018 has been declared I LOVE MY PUBLIC SCHOOLS WEEK; and

WHEREAS, Sun Prairie Area School District Board of Education resolves to support Public Schools in Wisconsin; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sun Prairie Area School District Board of Education calls on Governor Scott Walker, Senator Mark Miller, and Representative Gary Hebl to support I LOVE MY PUBLIC SCHOOLS WEEK and provide equitable funding and opportunities for all public school students.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Education of the Sun Prairie Area School District, have executed this resolution this 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2018.

Tom Weber, President

Steve Schroeder, Vice President

Dave Hoekstra, Treasurer

Carol Albright, Clerk

Marilyn Ruffin, Deputy Clerk

Caren Diedrich, Member

Marta Hanson, Member